REPORT TO: NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE - 13 August 2001

REPORT ON: SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT I (2001-2002)

REPORT BY: DIRECTOR OF NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT

**REPORT NO:** 491-2001

At its meeting on 10 February 1997, the Committee approved the criteria and procedures for the Department's grant aid portfolio (Report No 127/1997 refers).

This Note contains details of the recommendation for a specific grant award. The Committee is asked to approve the recommended grant which can be met from the relevant revenue budget 2001/2002.

NAME OF APPLICANT	AREA OF CITY	NATURE OF AGREEMENT	GRANT REQUESTED £	GRANT RECOMMENDED £
Dundee International Women's Centre	Central	To provide learning information and cultural programmes for minority ethnic women's groups and individuals in collaboration with City women's organisations.	10,000	8,200

Director of Neighbourhood Resources and Development
Date

16 July 2001